December 16, 2002

Mr. Matthew Suwala BWX Technologies, Inc. Naval Nuclear Fuel Division P.O. Box 785 Lynchburg, VA 24505-0785

SUBJECT: IAEA INSPECTION

Dear Mr. Suwala:

This is to provide you written notification that one International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA) employee is authorized to perform unscheduled maintenance on IAEA equipment December 17, 2002, at the BWX Technologies Down Blending Facility.

Additional information on the IAEA employee is as follows, as well as the expected day that he will be at your facility:

December 17
Salvatore Napoli
Born in Italy
July 16, 1946

If you need any further assistance or clarification, please contact Brian Horn (301) 415-8128.

Sincerely,

(Original was signed)

Robert A. Nelson, Section Chief Materials Safeguards Section Division of Nuclear Security Office of Nuclear Security and Incident Response

December 16, 2003

Mr. Matthew Suwala BWX Technologies, Inc. Naval Nuclear Fuel Division P.O. Box 785 Lynchburg, VA 24505-0785

SUBJECT: IAEA INSPECTION

Dear Mr. Suwala:

This is to provide you written notification that one International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA) employee is authorized to perform unscheduled maintenance on IAEA equipment December 17, 2002, at the BWX Technologies Down Blending Facility.

Additional information on the IAEA employee is as follows, as well as the expected day that he will be at your facility:

December 17 Salvatore Napoli Born in Italy July 16, 1946

If you need any further assistance or clarification, please contact Brian Horn (301) 415-8128.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Robert A. Nelson, Section Chief Materials Safeguards Section Division of Nuclear Security Office of Nuclear Security and Incident Response

DISTRIBUTION:

NSIR R/F NSIR/DNS EFlack, FCLB/NMSS

G:\FSSS\BWX-ltr-12-02-special-insp.wpd

| OFC | NSIR:MSS | С | NSIR:MSS | |
|------|----------|---|----------|--|
| NAME | BHorn: | | RANelson | |
| DATE | 12/16/02 | | 12/16/02 | |

C = COVER E = COVER & ENCLOSURE N = NO COPY